#### 503372881 06/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3419503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORNELIS HENDRIK MIJNDERT MENKE	10/22/2014
REMCO VAN DER ENDE	10/22/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REXNORD FLATTOP EUROPE B.V.
Street Address:	EINSTEINSTRAAT 1
City:	GV 'S-GRAVENZANDE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2691

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14382989

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: kathy.mcgraw@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2350** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	790063.00644
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL G. RADLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel G. Radler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P97567US00\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P97567US00\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035937 FRAME: 0499** 503372881

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Cornelis Hendrik Mijndert Menke and Remco van der Ende, both of 's-Gravenzande, The Netherlands, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Assembly of a Module and a Mounting Frame for a Modular Conveyor, Module and Mounting Frame Configured for Use in Such an Assembly and Conveyor Comprising Such an Assembly, executed by us preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and claiming the benefit of Dutch Patent Application No. NL 2008431 filed March 7, 2012 and Dutch Patent Application No. NL 2009542 filed 1 October 2012 and International Patent Application No. PCT/NL2013/050146 filed 6 March 2013, and

WHEREAS, Rexnord FlatTop Europe B.V. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Dutch company having a place of business at Einsteinstraat 1, 2691 GV 's-Gravenzande, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

ŧ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have her and on the date indicated with our signatures.	eunto set our hands and seals at the	location
Date: * 22-10-2216	Confietts Hendrik Mejntfert Menke	(SEAL)
WITNESSES: Reaco ya Godes	in the second	
Date: × 22/10/14	× Rollanda	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:	Remoo van der Ende	

QB\790063.00644\29648107.1

2

PATENT REEL: 035937 FRAME: 0501